Administration and Sales : Production :
” F UNITED PACKAGING INDUSTRY bvba / sprl SUZHOU PROBAGS PACKAGING CO LTD
? ?

Martelarenlaan 15 - B-3150 Haacht N°8 Chengpu Road
Tel: +32 (0) 16 61 90 15 Shengpu Town
Fax: +32 (0) 16 61 90 16 SIP Suzhou 215126 CHINA
info@upibags.com Tel.: +86-512-62817782
UNITED PACKAGING INDUSTRY www.upibags.com www.probags.cn

Declaration of compliance for materials and articles intended to come in contact with food
Haacht, March 2017

United Packaging Industry
Martelarenlaan 15

3150 Haacht

Belgium

VAT number: BEO441787191

We like to confirm that the unprinted side of our kraft paperbags can come in contact with food.
Based on test results we can issue a Statement of Conformity. The product is in conformity with the
stipulations and regulations of the European Parliament and Council EU 1935/2004.

Shelf life: quality of this product is stable for 2 years after the production and should not be exposed
to UV radiation and temperatures above 40 °C.

The product is suitable to come into contact with dry food products at a temperature lower than 40
degrees Celsius

To prove the above for these materials our supplier also has all demanded certificates and analyses,
issued by the Institute of Health of the Republic of Slovenia, Department of Sanitary Chemistry and
Department for Sanitary Microbiology and the Institute for cellulose and Paper and all corresponding
certificates and analyses delivered by their suppliers.

We also keep traceability for these products provided in all production, converting and distribution
stages, as in accordance with the Regulation of the European Parliament and Council No 1935/2004.
Traceability verification for our articles can be provided on the basis of the submission of the following
documents:

e Delivery note or invoice for all article with logo or design of the buyer

e delivery note or invoice together with the production date on the carton for neutral and

standard printed articles

One box is the smallest selling unit and therefore traceability for neutral articles can be provided only
on the basis of such marking.
This statement is valid for five years and supersedes all previous statements .
This statement can be modified without prior notice

The declaration is only valid if:
e The materials are used in normal conditions and purposes
e No changes to the materials/objects and/or substances are made that may affect the nature
of the materials/objects.
e the user must be responsible for verifying and testing whether the materials are svitable for the
purpose for which he/she will use it.

For United Packaging Industry,
Pieter Vanloock

, (ke



